Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mizuho Corporate Bank, LTD.		12/31/2004	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dometic Corporation
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	971334	BRISKAIR
Registration Number:	843202	DUO-THERM
Registration Number:	1630737	SERVEL
Registration Number:	1637387	ОРТІМА
Registration Number:	1385148	INTERTHERM POLARIS
Registration Number:	1715869	PATTY O'SHADE
Registration Number:	1774159	QUICK COOL
Registration Number:	1826397	SUNCHASER
Registration Number:	1886952	PAL
Registration Number:	1932303	OASIS
Registration Number:	2196888	ROLL-OUT ROOM
Registration Number:	2135619	DUO-THERM COOL CAT HEAT PUMP
Registration Number:	2262011	CAB COMFORT
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0743

900020177

Registration Number:	2357570	SUNCHASER
Registration Number:	2326521	TWO STEP
Registration Number:	1236705	DOMETICARE
Registration Number:	1267049	DOMETIC
Registration Number:	570610	DOMETIC
Registration Number:	1477467	DOMETIC MINIBAR
Registration Number:	1465342	AES
Registration Number:	1573168	SIBIR
Registration Number:	1570780	SIBIR
Registration Number:	2025147	DOMETIC THERMOSTABILIZER
Registration Number:	1084841	A & E SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1097527	AE
Serial Number:	75527860	ONE STEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: Gregg A. Paradise, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregg A. Paradise, Esq.
Signature:	/Gregg A. Paradise/
Date:	02/23/2005

Total Attachments: 6

source=mizuho1#page1.tif

source=mizuho2#page1.tif

source=mizuho3#page1.tif

source=mizuho4#page1.tif

source=mizuho5#page1.tif

source=mizuho#page1.tif

EXECUTION COPY

- 2. This Release may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of Indiana, applicable to contracts made and to be performed wholly within that state, and any applicable laws of the United States of America.
- 4. Mizuho agrees to do and perform all such further acts, and to prepare, execute and deliver all such further agreements, certificates, instruments, and documents, as Dometic may reasonably request in order to carry out the intent and accomplish the purposes of this Release, including, without limitation, to affect its proper recordation.

EXECUTION COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date and year above first written.

MIZUHO CORPORATE BANK, LTD., as successor by merger with The Fuji Bank, Limited, as Security Agent

Ву:

Title: Simon Heywood, Executive Director

Address: River Plate House, 7 – 11 Finsbury Circus London, EC2M 7DH

Fax:

44 207 012 4304

DOMETIC CORPORATION

rixe: JAN UNOSTEDT BY P.O.A.

Address: 4/0 DOTHETTIC GROUP, TORGGATAN 8,

SE-171 SY SOLNA, SWEDEN

Attention: JAN UNOSTEDT

Telex:

Fax: Detecopies +468 50/025 99

NY:450041.2

- 3 -

ATTACHMENT 1 Agreement (Trademark)

Item A. <u>Trademarks</u>

Registered US Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION.	ORIGL REG. DATE	RENEWED	CLASS
***************************************	NO.		ACCUSATED TO	77V33
BRISK AIR	971,334	23 OCT 1973	23 OCT 1993	IN II
DUO-THERM	843,202	30 JAN 1968	30 JAN 1988	IN II
CYTON Y PURE				NA 34
SERVEL	1,630,737	08 JAN 1991	08 JAN 2001	IN 11
OPTIMA	1,637,387	12 MAR. 1991	12 MAR 2001	IN 6
INTERTHERM	1,385,148	04 MAR. 1986		N 11
POLARIS	,			114 11
PATTY O'SHADE	1,715,869	15 SEP 1992	***************************************	IN 22
& DESIGN				IN ZZ
QUICK COOL	1,774,159	01 JUN 1993	***************************************	IN II
SUNCHASER		15 MAR 1994		IN 22
PAL		04 APR 1995	***************************************	IN 22 IN 9
OASIS	1,932,303			
ROLL-OUT ROOM		20 OCT 1998		IN 22
COOL CAT &	2,135,619			IN 22
DESIGN	w,125,915	10 LUD 1330		IN 11
CAB COMFORT	2,262,011	20 JUL 1999		
SUNCHASER		13 JUN 2000	***************************************	IN 11
TWOSTEP &	2,326,521	07 MAR 2000	***************************************	IN 11
DESIGN	2,220,021	07 MAR 2000		IN 22
DOMETICARE	1 236 705	03 MAY 1983	***************************************	**************************************
DOMETIC &		14 FEB 1984	***************************************	IN 37
DESIGN	1,207,049	14 FEB 1984		IN 11
DOMETIC	570.610	17 FEB 1953	17 7775 1002	****
DOMETIC	1,477,467		17 FEB 1993	IN 11
MINIBAR	107611	231.00 1260	23 FEB 1988	IN 9
AES	1 465 342	17 NOV 1987	**************************************	83.Y x 4
SIBIR		26 DEC 1989	0.6 70 77.00 4.6.00	IN 11
SIBIR & DESIGN		12 DEC 1989	26 DEC 1999	IN 11
DOMETIC	2,025,147	(12 DEC 1999	IN 11
THERMOSTABILI	4,043,147	24 DEC 1996		IN 11
ZER & DESIGN				
A & E SYSTEMS	1 084 841	07 FEB 1978	מים אוניים אימים	737 05
AE LOGO		25 JUL 1978	07 FEB 1998 25JL1998	IN 22 IN 22

Registered Foreign Trademarks

CICAL IN PROPERTY	TRADEMARK				
COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	<u>REG. NO.</u>	ORIGINAL	RENEWED	CLASS
ALICTORA	YX CX CX	***************************************	REG. DATE		
CANADA	DOMETIC	33,009	01 SEP 1955	01 SEP 1995	***************************************
	DOMETIC-AIRE	268,916	14 9 1 4 1 2 2 4 0 0 0	14 MAY 1997	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0747

Ō

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	OIA OUG	OBIOSTA		*****
***************************************		REG. NO.		RENEWED	CLASS
CANADA	DOMETIC	116004	REG. DATE 20 NOV 1959		
CANADA	DOMETIC & DESIGN	237,951		20 NOV 1989	
CANADA	DOMETICARE	253,979	*****	07 DEC 1994	
CANADA	AES & DESIGN	ARREST - CARROLL AND AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF T		19 DEC 1995	
CANADA	DOMETIC MINIBAR	292,249		22 JUN 1999	
COSTA RICA	DOMETIC	338,128			
MEXICO	DOMETIC		16 DEC 1970	16 DEC 1995	IN 11
AUSTRALIA	AE LOGO		11 FEB 1992		IN 11
BENELUX	A&E	628,175	***************************************	22 APR 2001	IN 22
	744	345,998	05 APR 1977	05 APR 1997	IN 6
					IN 20
BENELUX	AE LOGO	352 440			IN 22
CANADA	DUO-THERM	353,442	24 MAY 1978	24 MAY 1998	IN 22
CANADA	BRISK-AIRE	209,969	***************************************	10 OCT 1990	
CANADA	SERVEL	199,885	21 JUN 1974	21 JUN 1989	
CANADA	OPTIMA	390,805	29 NOV 1991		
CANADA	GRANDE PAVILION	396,069	20 MAR 1992		
***	& DESIGN	420,102	26 NOV 1993		
CANADA	PATTY O'SHADE & DESIGN	416,454	03 SEP 1993	***************************************	
CANADA	QUICK COOL & DESIGN	426,653	29 APR 1994		
CANADA	SUNCHASER	471,857	04 MAR 1997		
CANADA	AE LOGO	510,405			
FRANCE	A&E	1,406,444	08 JUN 1977	00 270 4005	
		1,400,444	A0 10W 1A/)	08 JUN 1997	IN 24
					IN 22
FRANCE	AE LOGO	1,463,950	20 1727 1020		IN 27
JAPAN	AELOGO	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	***************************************	20 JUN 1998	IN 22
JAPAN	DUO-THERM	4,031,966		<u> </u>	IN 12
KOREA	SERVEL.	4,315,050			IN 11
(SOUTH)	DEWA ET	244,180	21 JUL 1992		NA 28
SWITZERLAND	AE LOGO	454 674	23 APR 1998		IN 22
			~~ (M E/ E/JO	3	AN ZZ

Item B Trademark Applications

Pending US Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	APPIN NO	EU E DATE	***************************************
CATTO CONTO	122211111111111111111111111111111111111	FILE DATE	L CLASS
OME 21EL	75/527,860	30 00 1008	
	127021,000	20 20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	I IN 22

Pending Foreign Trademark Applications

COUNTRY	((20, 2720 (** (4)) (/ (/ 1 /	BPPLNINU.	FILING DATE	CLASS
TIALY	AE LOGO	PN98C00(x052	07 MAY 1998	IN 22
LAVIOTAN	SERVEL.	1 101 474	(0.2000)	IN 11

Applications in Preparation

(Jrh

Item C Trademark Licenses

None

Item D Trademark Rights

MARK	GOODS
New Dimensions	Dometic Refrigerator
Elite	Dometic Refrigerator
Royale	Dometic Refrigerator
Americana	Dometic Refrigerator
Classic	Dometic Refrigerator
Freedom	Dometic Refrigerator
Innovator Fan	Dometic Refrigerator
Penguin	DuoTherm
	Air Conditoner, Heat Pump
Comfort Control Center	DuoTherm Control System
DMS2001	Dometic Minibar Management System
Grapevine	Dometic Minibar System
Autoclassic	Dometic Minibar
Intellaset System	DuoTherm Comfort Control
Sure Touch Control	DuoTherm Comfort Control
AGS (Automatic Generator Start)	Duo Therm Comfort Control
Factory Dealer Direct	Dometic Aftermarket Program
No Lift System	A&E Two Step Awning
Knee Action Design	A&H One Step & Two Step Awning
Shadow Pattern	A&E Patio Awnings
Slide Topper	A&E Side-out Protection Cover
Kwyatt Power	Dometic Power System for Trucks
Cab Comfort	Dometic's Over-the-road Truck Program

SERVICE MARK	SERVICES
Team 2000)	Dometic Service Center Network
Three Year Protection-Plus Warranty	Dometic RV Products Warranty Program

SLOGAN	GOODS or SERVICES
Only The Best For The Guest	Dometic Minibar
Refreshment Center Solutions	Dometic Minibar
The Coolest Ideas Come From Dometic	Dometic Corporation
Demand Dometic	Dometic Refrigerator
Innovators in RV Comfort Systems	DuoTherm
The World's Premier Awning Manufacturer	A&E Systems
Our GoalYour Satisfaction	Dometic Corporation
Innovations for the Long Haul	Dometic Truck Program
INDS0: SWT 449135v2	

9

EXECUTION COPY

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is dated as of December 31, 2004, and is made by Mizuho Corporate Bank, LTD., as successor by merger with The Fuji Bank, Limited, with a principal place of business at River Plate House, 7-11 Finsbury Circus, London, EC2M 7DH ("Mizuho"), as Security Agent for each of the Finance Parties (as such terms are referenced hereinbelow), in favor of Dometic Corporation, a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Erusiel Inc.) with the registered agent Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808 ("Dometic").

RECITALS

- A. Mizuho and Dometic, along with certain third parties, are parties to that certain Senior Facilities Agreement for Senior Secured Credit Facilities dated as of July 25, 2001 (the "Senior Facilities Agreement"), and that certain Loan Agreement for a Mezzanine Secured Credit Facility dated as of July 25, 2001 (the "Mezzanine Loan Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Senior Facilities Agreement and the Mezzanine Loan Agreement,. Dometic and Mizuho entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), and that certain Agreement (Trademark) dated as of July 31, 2001 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").
- C. The Security Period (as defined in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement) has expired.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Pursuant to Section 22(f) of the Security Agreement and Section 4 of the Trademark Security Agreement, Mizuho, on its own behalf and as Security Agent for the Finance Parties (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement), does hereby permanently and irrevocably release, terminate, discharge and cancel any and all of its security interests in, any and all of its liens on, and any and all other interests, of any kind or nature whatsoever, in, to or under, any and all right, title and interest of Dometic in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) existing at any time, including without limitation those items of Trademark Collateral set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

NY:450041.2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/23/2005 REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0750